
Our Terms for 2024 

Spring Term 2024 
 

Monday 1st January  1 day Closed 

Tuesday 2nd January-Friday 5th January 4 days Holidays (not funded) 

Monday 8th January – Friday 9th February 5 weeks Term Time (funded) 

Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 1 week Holidays (not funded) 

Monday 19th February – Friday 22nd March 5 weeks Term Time (Funded) 

Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 2 weeks Holidays (not funded)  

Friday 29th March – Monday 1st April Good Friday and 
Easter Monday 

Closed 

 

Summer Term 2024 

 

Monday 8th April – Friday 24th May 7 weeks  Term Time (funded) 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 1 week Holidays (not funded) 

Monday 6th May and Monday 27th May Bank Holidays Closed 

Monday 3rd June – Friday 19th July 7 weeks Term Time (funded) 

Monday 22nd July – Friday 30th August 6 weeks Holidays (not funded) 

Monday 26th August Bank Holiday Closed 

 

Autumn Term 2024 

 

Monday 2nd September – Friday 25th October 8 Weeks Term Time (funded) 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 1 week Holidays (not funded) 

Monday 4th November – Friday 13th December 6 weeks Term Time (funded) 

Monday 16th December – 20th December 5 Days Holidays (not funded) 

Monday 23rd December – Friday 27th December 5 Days CLOSED 

Monday 30th December – Friday 3rd January  5 days Holidays (not funded 

Tuesday 31st December 1 day Close at 4:30pm 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 1 day CLOSED 

 

Please note if you are term time only and wish to do any extra days in the holidays these will be 

subject to availability. Please let Sarah or Jemma know as soon as possible however extra days are 

not guaranteed.  

Please note If your child is entitled to the early years funding the holidays will be full fees as funding 

only covers term-time only, please speak to Sarah or Jemma if you would like to stretch the funding 

over the holidays. A reminder all days closed and absences are still subject to full fees. Any holidays 

taken within your normal sessions will also be subject to full fees.  


